
TBYC Race Schedule 2025 
 

It is intended that the Nearshore Mini Series will include the Burke Shoal, Silver Islet, Sawyer Bay, and 
Around the Welcome Islands races; the Offshore Mini Series will include the International, Spar Channel, 
and Thunder Bay Triangle races; and the Offshore Super Series will combine all races from the 
Nearshore Mini-Series and the Offshore Mini-Series into one series.  Further details will be provided in 
the respective Notices of Race. 
 
April 
Tue, April 1:  Keelboat Registration opens 
 
May  
Wed, May 7:  TBYC Competitors’ Meeting and Race Social at 7 PM.   
Thu, May 15:  Marina opens 
Wed, May 21:  Wednesday Night  Race #1 
Sat, May 31/Sun, Jun 1:  New Crew Program   
 
June 
Sat, Jun 7/Sun, Jun 8:  New Crew Program 
Sun, Jun 8:  Commissioner’s Cup Pursuit Race 
Sun, Jun 15:  Burke Shoal - TBYC Offshore Super Series* #1 (Nearshore Mini-Series #1)   
Mon, Jun 16:  Sailing with Scouts (Monday pursuit race) - tentative 
Wed, Jun 18:  Summer Solstice Raft-up after Wednesday Night Race #5 
Sun, Jun 22: Silver Islet - TBYC Offshore Super Series #2 (Nearshore Mini-Series #2) 
Thu, Jun 26:  Duluth to Bayfield, LSYA Race #1. 
Sat, Jun 28: Around the Islands, LSYA Race #2. 
 
July 
Mon, Jun 30 - Fri, Jul 4:  Bayfield Race Week 
Sun, Jul 13:  Short-Handed Race 
Wed, Jul 16:  Mid-Summer Raft-up after Wednesday Night Race #9 
Wed, Jul 23:  Mayor’s Cup Race (inside the breakwall - not part of the Wednesday Night Series)   
Fri, Jul 25 - Sat, Aug 2:  SUNORA 
Sat, July 26:  International (Thunder Bay to Houghton) - TBYC Offshore Super Series #3 
(Offshore Mini Series #1, LSYA Race #3) 
 
August 
Sat, Aug 2:  Trans Superior, LSYA Race #4 
Sat, Aug 16/Sun Aug 17:  TRSC Amethyst Weekend  
Sun, Aug 24:  Sawyer Bay to Thunder Bay - TBYC Offshore Super Series #4 (Nearshore Mini 
Series #3).  
Fri, Aug 29:  Spar Channel, 1900h start - TBYC Offshore Super Series #5 (Offshore Mini Series 
#2) 
 
 



September 
Sat, Sep 13:  Thunder Bay Triangle - TBYC Offshore Super Series #6 (Offshore Mini Series #3) 
Wed, Sep 17:  Wednesday Night Race #17 - EARLY START (first warning at 1800h) 
Sat, Sep 20:  Around the Welcome Islands - Offshore Super Series #7 (Nearshore Mini Series 
#4)   
 
 
October 
Sat, Oct 4:  Chilly Buns (pursuit race) 
Wed, Oct 8:  Last Wednesday Night Race #20 
Wed, Oct 15:  Marina closes. 
 
 
 
 
 


